shares received approval subsequently in October 2025. Accordingly, the balance shares are included in the issued and paid-up 
share capital as on 30th September 2025, pending receipt of trading approval. 

7. During the period ended 30th September 2025, the Company has issued 55,00,000(Fifty-Five Lakh) at Rs. 126/- (One Hundred 
Twenty-Six Each) share warrants on a preferential basis, against which a sum of ¥17,32,50,000 has been received as upfront 

payment, representing 25% of the issue price. The balance amount of 51,97,50,000 is paydble by the warrant holders at the time 
of conversion into equity shares within the stipulated period, in accordance with applicabl¢ SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

[...]

1,40,82,250 equity shares received approval subsequently in October 2025. Accordingly, the balance shares are included 
in the issued and paid-up share capital as on 30th September 2025, pending receipt of trading approval. 

7. During the period ended 30th September 2025, the Company has issued 55,00,000(Fifty-Five Lakh) at Rs. 126/- (One 
Hundred Twenty-Six Each) share warrants on a preferential basis, against which a sum of ¥17,32,50,000 has been 

received as upfront payment, representing 25% of the issue price. The balance amount of 51,97,50,000 is payable by the 
warrant holders at the time of conversion into equity shares within the stipulated period, in accordance with applicable